AC10 Variable Speed Drive
For Simple, Reliable Motor Control in General
Purpose Applications
0.25 - 250 HP (0.2-180 kW)
2
!   WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED
ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

1601-00-00 Remote Keypad (AC10 IP66 only)
1602-01-00 Extension cable (1.5m)
Order Code Description
1002-00-00 Cloning Module
Cloning Module
Allows users to copy applications between drives and upload/download parameter sets
between drive and PDB software.
Variable Speed Drive - AC10
Accessories and Options
Order Code Description
Consult factory Power Disconnect
Power Disconnect
Available on IP66 units through 20 HP, this option provides a means to disconnect AC power
from the drive. It includes a lock-out enabled handle.
18
Variable Speed Drive - AC10
Accessories and Options
AC10 (IP20) Part
Number
AC10 (IP66)
Part Number
HP
(230V)
Line Reactor Part
Number
Inductance
[mH]
10G-31-0015-BN - 0.25 CO473957U016 6.9
10G-31-0025-BN 16G-31-0025-BN 0.5 CO473957U021 5.3
10G-31-0035-BN - 0.75 CO473957U034 3.2
10G-31-0045-BN 16G-31-0045-BN 1 CO473957U048 2.3
10G-32-0050-BN - 1.5 CO473958U110 2.1
10G-32-0070-BN 16G-31-0070-BN 2 CO473957U076 1.5
10G-32-0100-BN 16G-31-0100-BN 3 CO473957U110 1
10G-33-0170-BN - 5 CO353012 0.8
10G-34-0210-BN - 7.5 CO353013 0.5
10G-35-0300-BN - 10 CO353014 0.4
10G-35-0400-BN - 15 CO353015 0.3
10G-36-0500-BN - 20 CO353016 0.25
Three Phase Line Reactor
Line reactors can help limit input harmonics and act as a current limiting device. They help
protect the AC10 from potentially harmful power line disturbances.
AC10 (IP20) Part
Number
AC10 (IP66)
Part Number
HP
(480V)
Line Reactor Part
Number
Inductance
[mH]
10G-41-0006-BN - 0.25 CO473958U010 33
10G-41-0010-BN - .5 CO473958U011 21
10G-41-0015-BN - .75 CO473958U016 14
10G-42-0020-BN 16G-41-0020-BN 1 CO473958U021 11
10G-42-0030-BN - 1.5 CO473958U047 7.7
10G-42-0040-BN 16G-41-0040-BN 2 CO473958U034 6.8
10G-42-0065-BN 16G-41-0065-BN 3 CO473958U048 4.8
10G-43-0090-BN 16G-41-0090-BN 5 CO473958U076 3
10G-43-0120-BN 16G-42-0120-BN 7.5 CO473958U110 2.1
10G-44-0170-BN 16G-42-0170-BN 10 CO473958U140 1.6
10G-44-0230-BN 16G-43-0230-BN 15 CO473958U210 1.1
10G-45-0320-BN 16G-43-0320-BN 20 CO473958U280 0.82
10G-45-0380-BN 16G-44-0380-BN 25 CO473958U350 0.71
10G-45-0440-BN 16G-44-0440-BN 30 CO473958U460 0.55
10G-46-0600-BN 16G-44-0600-BN 40 CO473958U650 0.36
10G-47-0750-BN 16G-45-0750-BN 50 CO473958U650 0.36
10G-47-0900-BN 16G-45-0900-BN 60 CO473958U830 0.29
10G-48-1100-BN 16G-45-1100-BN 75 CO473958U1K0 0.23
10G-48-1500-BN 16G-46-1500-BN 100 CO473958U1K3 0.18
10G-49-1800-BN 16G-46-1800-BN 125 CO473958U1K6 0.155
10G-49-2200-BN - 150 CO473958U2K0 0.115
10G-410-2650-BN - 200 CO473958U2K5 0.095
10G-411-3200-BN - 225 CO473958U3K2 0.07
10G-411-3600-BN - 250 CO473958U4K1 0.066
Note: Accessories and
options are not IP66 rated.
Accessories and Options
19

AC10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Order example 10 G - 1 1 - 0015 - B N
1 Product Family
10 AC10 VFD - IP20
2 Industry
G General Purpose
3 Voltage
1 230V Single Phase
3 230V Three Phase
4 480V Three Phase
4, 5 Frame Size, Rated Current
230V Supply
1-0015 0.25 HP/0.2 kW
1-0025 0.5 HP/0.4 kW
1-0035 0.75 HP/0.55 kW
1-0045 1 HP/0.75 kW
2-0050 1.5 HP/1.1 kW
2-0070 2 HP/1.5 kW
2-0100 3 HP/2.2 kW
3-0170 * 5 HP/3.7 kW
4-0210 * 7.5 HP/5.5 kW
5-0300 * 10 HP/7.5 kW
5-0400 * 15 HP/11 kW
6-0500 * 20 HP/15 kW
480V Supply
1-0006 0.25 HP/0.2 kW
1-0010 0.5 HP/0.4 kW
1-0015 0.75 HP/0.55 kW
2-0020 1 HP/0.75 kW
2-0030 1.5 HP/1.1 kW
2-0040 2 HP/1.5 kW
2-0065 3 HP/2.2 kW
3-0090 5 HP/4.0 kW
3-0120 7.5 HP/5.5 kW
4-0170 10 HP/7.5 kW
4-0230 15 HP/11 kW
5-0320 20 HP/15 kW
5-0380 25 HP/18.5 kW
5-0440 30 HP/22 kW
6-0600 40 HP/30 kW
7-0750 50 HP/37 kW
7-0900 60 HP/45 kW
8-1100 75 HP/55 kW
8-1500 100 HP/75 kW
9-1800 125 HP/90 kW
9-2200 150 HP/110 kW
10-2650 200 HP/132 kW
11-3200 225 HP/160 kW
11-3600 250 HP/180 kW
6 Braking Module
B Braking Module Installed
7 EMC Filter
N No Filter Installed
F C3 EMC Filter Installed
* Rating available with three phase input only
** Rating not UL listed
© 2015 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical & Drives Division
9225 Forsyth Park Dr.
Charlotte, NC 28273 USA
Tel: (704) 588-3246   Fax: (704) 588-4806
AC10 Catalog HA473931
Issue 6 Mar2017
AE – UAE, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt